1
®
EL8108
FN7417.1Data Sheet June 14, 2007
Video Distribution Amplifier
The EL8108 is a dual current feedback
operational amplifier designed for
video distribution solutions. This

(16 LD QFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL
PKG.
DWG. #
EL8108IS 8108IS 8 Ld SOIC - MDP0027
EL8108IS-T7 8108IS 8 Ld SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL8108IS-T13 8108IS 8 Ld SOIC 13” MDP0027
EL8108ISZ
(Note)
8108ISZ 8 Ld SOIC - MDP0027
EL8108ISZ-T7
(Note)
8108ISZ 8 Ld SOIC 7” MDP0027
EL8108ISZ-T13
(Note)
8108ISZ 8 Ld SOIC 13” MDP0027
EL8108IL 8108IL 16 Ld 4x4 QFN - MDP0046
EL8108IL-T7 8108IL 16 Ld 4x4 QFN 7” MDP0046
EL8108IL-T13 8108IL 16 Ld 4x4 QFN 13” MDP0046
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil